IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

HoN. JUDGE ERiC J. WILDMAN 07/18/2025
Presiding Judge 1:30 p.m. (M)
VALERIE McCoy Court Minutes
Deputy Clerk

KASEY REDLICH

Court Reporter

Subcases: 67-15263 et al.

This was the time and place set for the Oral Argument.

Parties present:
Keith R. Hood (C 67-15263,etal) -- Garrett Kitamura
Karen Hood Norm Semanko
Keith Hood (P)
Karen Hood (P)
USDI BLM (0 67-15263,etal) -- Mark Widerschein
Michelle Ramus
Fred Price
Also Present:
IDWR -- Lacey Ramell-O’Brien
Sara Ajeti
Evan Roda
Craig Saxton
Suzy Cooley

Counter

1:30:32
1:32:42
1:40:09
1:41:00
1:48:22
1:49:24
1:54:14
1:54:32
2:00:18
2:00:22
2:00:58

Description

Case called; parties identified. Court provides background.

Mr. Widerschein begins oral argument.

Court asks for clarification. Mr. Widerschein provides clarification as requested.
Mr. Widerschein continues oral argument.

Court asks for clarification. Mr. Widerschein provides clarification as requested.
Mr. Widerschein continues oral argument.

Mr. Widerschein ends oral argument and holds for questions. Court has no questions.
Mr. Kitamura begins oral argument.

Mr. Kitamura ends oral argument and holds for questions. Court has no questions.
Court asks Mr. Widerschein for reply. Mr. Widerschein has nothing further to add.
Court advises that arguments have been heard and will issue a written decision after
consideration. Adjourned.
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