IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

07/18/2025

HON. JUDGE ERIC J. WILDMAN Presiding Judge 1:30 p.m. (M) VALERIE MCCOY **Court Minutes** Deputy Clerk KASEY REDLICH Court Reporter

Subcases: 67-15263 et al.

This was the time and place set for the Oral Argument.

Parties present:

s present:		
Keith R. Hood Karen Hood	(C 67-15263, et al)	 Garrett Kitamura Norm Semanko Keith Hood (P) Karen Hood (P)
USDI BLM	(O 67-15263, et al)	 Mark Widerschein Michelle Ramus Fred Price
Also Present: IDWR		 Lacey Ramell-O'Brien Sara Ajeti Evan Roda Craig Saxton Suzy Cooley

Counter	Description
1:30:32	Case called; parties identified. Court provides background.
1:32:42	Mr. Widerschein begins oral argument.
1:40:09	Court asks for clarification. Mr. Widerschein provides clarification as requested.
1:41:00	Mr. Widerschein continues oral argument.
1:48:22	Court asks for clarification. Mr. Widerschein provides clarification as requested.
1:49:24	Mr. Widerschein continues oral argument.
1:54:14	Mr. Widerschein ends oral argument and holds for questions. Court has no questions.
1:54:32	Mr. Kitamura begins oral argument.
2:00:18	Mr. Kitamura ends oral argument and holds for questions. Court has no questions.
2:00:22	Court asks Mr. Widerschein for reply. Mr. Widerschein has nothing further to add.
2:00:58	Court advises that arguments have been heard and will issue a written decision after consideration. Adjourned.

COURT MINUTES Page 1 of 1